



Agreement of 3 June 2020 of the Permanent Commission of the Governing Council of the University of Zaragoza amending the agreement of the Governing Council of the University of Zaragoza of 21 January 2019 proposing to the Social Council the allocation of additional remuneration supplements linked to individual merits of the teaching and research staff of the University of Zaragoza during the period 2019-2023.

The opening of the call for calendar year 2021 to apply for additional salary supplements linked to individual merits of teaching and research staff for the five-year period 2019-2023 was initially planned between 15 June and 1 October 2020.

The health crisis caused by COVID 19 has kept the procedure for the call for calendar year 2020 suspended for two and a half months. This meant that it was not possible to resolve the allegations made by the teachers within the prescribed time. Given the impossibility of keeping the IT tools open to manage two years simultaneously, it is necessary to delay the call.

Single article

The second paragraph of Article 7(3) of the agreement of the Governing Council of the University of Zaragoza of 21 January 2019 proposing to the Social Council the allocation of additional remuneration supplements linked to individual merits of the teaching and research staff of the University of Zaragoza for the period 2019-2023 is amended, as follows:

'SHALL....'

-2021: from 1 October to 30 November 2020'

Final provision

This Agreement shall enter into force on the day following its publication in the BOUZ.